FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)



REC

06-05-1998

ket No.: 5144

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
100	)728692 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Mark Wilson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3 Milcroft Way Handsacre, Staffordshire, England	Name: Valor Limited
Tranusaci e, Startorusiin e, Englanu	
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Wood Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Erdington, Birmingham
☐ Other	City: England State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<b>29/082,507</b> - January 23, 1998	
Additional numbers attac	│ :hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Ties & NO
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jerold I. Schneider, Reg. No. 24,765	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W&	9. Deposit aggount number:
Suite 200 S	8. Deposit account number:
22	04-1425
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	April 24, 1998
Jerold I. Schneider, Reg. No. 24,765	Signature Date

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jerold I. Schneider, Reg. No. 24,765 April 24, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Date

REEL: 9208 FRAME:

Attorney Docket

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, ANDREW MARK WILSON, of 3 Milcroft Way, Handsacre, Staffordshire, England	
hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>Gas</u> Fired Heater	
for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,	
[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 23rd January, 1998 Serial Number [if known] 29/082,507;	
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States of America being designated.	
AND WHEREAS, VALOR LIMITED, of Wood Lane, Erdington, Birmingham, England	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals reissues and prolongations thereof.	
<b>AND</b> said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigned, in accordance herewith.	
EXECUTED, this 8 TH day of April 19 98.	
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: Maria Devid Hood Signature: Andrew Mark Wilson	
Name: MARTIN DAYID WGOD Name: ANDREW MARK WILSON	
Address: 180 Beack ENTIFELD KOAD  CREAT BARE EIRMINITHAM ENGLAND  RYY 938	

EXECUTED, this 8TH day of APRIL	
WITNESS: Signature: JPStect S  Name: JCHN PAUL STEVENS  Address: 194 CHURCH ROAD, YARDUY  BARNYING, HAM BZ5 BUT ENGLAND,	ASSIGNOR: Signature:Name:
EXECUTED, this   \day of  \day of  \day \land   \qquad   \qquad  \qqq \qq        \	19 <u>9 \ ?</u>
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name:
EXECUTED, this day of	19
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:	ASSIGNOR: Signature:Name:
EXECUTED, this day of	19
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:	ASSIGNOR: Signature:Name: